GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT JANATA BAHWAN, C-BLCOK, 2ND FLOOR,

DISPUR ::::::::::: GUWAHATI-6.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 21st February, 2019

No.MI.6/2018/19:- Subject to approval of the Cabinet, the Governor of Assam is pleased to extend the validity of the Industrial and Investment Policy of Assam, 2014 for a period of 6 (six) months with effect from 1st March, 2019.

This has the approval of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.

Sd/-(Ravi Capoor, IAS)
Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Industries & Commerce Department.

Memo No.MI.6/2018/19-A Copy to: Dated Dispur the 21st February, 2019

- 1) All Addl. Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Commissioner 8 Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam.
- The Resident Commissioner to the Govt. of Assam, Assam House, New Delhi, for information
- 3) The Agricultural Production Commissioner, Dispur for information
- 4) All Commissioner of Divisions, Assam, for information
- 5) The Chairman, Assam State Electricity Board, Guwahati-1, for information
- 6) The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6, for information
- 7) The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Commerce and Industries, Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi-110011, for information.
- 8) All Principal Secretaries of the Autonomous Councils, for information
- 9) All Deputy Commissioners for information.
- 10) The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 11) The P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Department, Dispur, for information.
- 12) All P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State, for information.
- The Commissioner, Industries & Commerce, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to make wide circulation of this notification.
- 14) The Managing Director, AIDC, R.G.Baruah Road, Guwahati-24 for information.
- 15) The Managing Director, ASIDC, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for information.
- 16) All General Manager, DI&CC, for information.
- 17) The Managing Director, AIIDC, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to upload the same in the departmental website.
- 18) The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Gazette and to submit 50 copies of the Gazette notification.

By order etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Industries & Commerce Department.